The modulating control valves of the newly
conceived MDV-D1 series are built according
to the norms EN 161 to be used on industrial
combustion systems.
They are particularly suitable for the proportional
regulation of all combustion gas flows of the
first, second and third family and of air.
The electric  motor is unipolar and

1000
1000
HOW TO ORDER
AR2 = Rotary gear motor
A =
B =
C =
 Voltage/Frequency
24V/50-60Hz
110V/50-60Hz
230V/50-60Hz
Rotation time at 50 Hz
2 =
3 =
Feedback Potentiometer
00
11
13
15
21
23
25
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
No
1
1
1
2
2
2
150 Ohm
1000 Ohm
2500 Ohm
150 Ohm
1000 Ohm
2500 Ohm
"
"
"
"
"
"
0
2
Micro auxiliary switches
=
=
Micro
"
No
2
0133AR2 C
N.B.:  the max. torque on the auxiliary shaft is 3 Nm.
Accessories
S = Service switch + relais
M = Multipolar connector
A1 = Auxiliary shaft Ø 8 mm
A2 = Auxiliary shaft      9,5 mm
A3 = Auxiliary shaft Ø 12 mm with key
E2 = In 0÷135 Ohm
E4 = In 0÷10 V D.C.
E5 = In 4÷20 mA
E6 = In 0÷10 V D.C. Out 0÷10 V D.C.
E7 = In 4÷20 V D.C. Out 0÷10 V D.C.
Z = Special execution and/or further
combinations
S